	M PTO-1594 92 <b>7·W·W</b>	08-02-20	-	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner	1014214	16	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Fleet Capital Corporation 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75225		Mathey-Leland Manufacturing Co. 1221 E. Houston Broken Arrow, OK 74012		
	Individual(s)			ndividual(s)	
	Association		/	Association	
	General Partnership			General Partnersh	ip
	Limited Partnership		L	imited Partnership	p
	X Corporation State: Rhode Island		х	Corporation ~ Stat	e: Oklahoma
	Other:			Other:	
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Part	y(ies) Attached	<i>P</i>	Additional Name(s)	of Receiving Party(ies) Attached
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Į į	Assignee is not do Domestic Represe	miciled in the United States, a ntative Designation is Attached.
	Assignment		Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
	Security Agreement				
	Merger				
	Change of Name		B. Tra	demark Registrati	on No.(s)
	X Other: Release of Security Intere	st in Trademarks	_1	,946,967	
	Execution Date: June 28, 2000	J		Additional N	Numbers Attached
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:		. Total Nu	mber of Applicat	tions and Registrations Involved:
	Theodore F. Shiells		One (1)		
	Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	7.	Total Fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
	Dallas, Texas 75201		[ ] E	inclosed	
	214-999-4632 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile		Д	uthorized to be Cl	harged to Deposit Account
			x C	harge Any Deficie	encies to Deposit Account
		8.	Deposit	Account Number	r: 07-0153
9.	Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.  Theodore F. Shiells, Reg. No. 31,569  Date		I hereby c attached A class mail	Cert ertify that this Reconssignment, is being do	tificate of Mailing dation Form Cover Sheet, together with the eposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first essed to the Commissioner for Patents and

Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet:

886943

08/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000361 1946967

01 FE:581

40.00 OP

**-88**6943.1

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This is to Certify that a certain Security Interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A made by MATHEY-LELAND MANUFACTURING CO., an Oklahoma corporation, to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on January 5, 1998 in Reel 1706, Frame 0051, is *Discharged* and may be released of record.

In Witness Whereof, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks has been signed and sealed this day of June, 2000.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Rhode Island corporation

Printed Name:

Title: SENIOR

VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

 $X \\ X$ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State of Texas to take acknowledgments, personally appeared #1. Michael Wills as Se. V. P. of Fleet Capital Corporation, who is personally known to me, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State of Texas, County of Days, this 28 day of

June, 2000.

JEANETTE RANKIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 01-07-04

otary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

880737.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0210

## **SCHEDULE A**

"Transtor"

No. 1,946,967 issued January 9, 1996

880737.1

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0211